
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001157-2019 

Tender

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting
authority/entity

IT01 {Organisation Name}
Jaggaer 1 S.p.a.

F17: Contract notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2019/S 000-001157
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-00335d-integration  
Published 2 October 2019, 5:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

IT01 {Organisation Name}

IT01 {Address}

Come on ...

12

For the attention of

it1 Cipster

Email(s)

fgeniola@jaggaer.com

Telephone

+039 022105121

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001157-2019
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001157-2019
mailto:fgeniola@jaggaer.com


Page 2 to 6

Fax

+039 022105122

Country

Italy

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

www.jaggaer.com

Address of the buyer profile

www.jaggaer.com

Further information

Further information can be obtained from the above mentioned contact point(s)

Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive
dialogue and a dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from

Jaggaer 2 S.p.a.

Tenders or requests to participate must be sent to

Jaggaer S.p.a 3

I.3) Main activity

Port-related activities

Other activity

ojc.default.activity.string

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities/entities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

Yes

http://www.jaggaer.com
http://www.jaggaer.com


Page 3 to 6

Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Jaggaer 1 S.p.a.

Town1

Country

Bahrain

National registration number

12345



Page 4 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority/entity

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Works

Design and execution

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance:

II.1.4) Information on framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

II.1.6) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

14000000 - Mining, basic metals and related products

II.1.7) Information about subcontracting

The successful tenderer is obliged to specify which part or parts of the contract it intends
to subcontract beyond the required percentage and to indicate the subcontractors already
identified

II.2) Quantity or scope of the contract

II.2.2) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of these options: (if yes) Description of these options 



Page 5 to 6

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions relating to the contract

III.1.2) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the
relevant provisions governing them

III.1.2) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the
relevant provisions governing them

III.1.4) Other particular conditions to which the performance of the contract is subject,
in particular with regard to security of supply and security of information

(if yes) Description of particular conditions:

III.2) Conditions for participation

III.2.2) Economic and financial ability

III.2.3) Technical and/or professional capacity

Criteria regarding the technical and/or professional ability of economic operators (that
may lead to their exclusion)

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: Minimum level(s) of standards possibly
required: (if applicable) 

Criteria regarding the technical and/or professional ability of subcontractors (that may
lead to their rejection)

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: Minimum level(s) of standards possibly
required: (if applicable) 



Page 6 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.1.2) Limitations on the number of operators who will be invited to tender or to
participate

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: Objective criteria for
choosing the limited number of candidates: 

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

7 October 2019

IV.3.6) Language(s) in which tenders or requests to participate may be drawn up

English

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

VI.3) Additional information: (if applicable)

VI.4) Procedures for appeal

VI.4.2) Lodging of appeals

Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: Precise information on deadline(s)
for lodging appeals: 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities/entities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.6) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
	II.1.7) Information about subcontracting

	II.2) Quantity or scope of the contract
	II.2.2) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions relating to the contract
	III.1.2) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions governing them
	III.1.4) Other particular conditions to which the performance of the contract is subject, in particular with regard to security of supply and security of information

	III.2) Conditions for participation
	III.2.2) Economic and financial ability
	III.2.3) Technical and/or professional capacity


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.2) Limitations on the number of operators who will be invited to tender or to participate

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.3.6) Language(s) in which tenders or requests to participate may be drawn up


	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for appeal
	VI.4.2) Lodging of appeals



		2025-07-27T16:22:13+0100
	TCPDF




